

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 8869 OF 2025

Hitendta Mahadu Shete

....PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through The Principal
Secretary School Education And Sports
Department

Mr Saurabh Pakale a/w Mr Akhil Kupade for Petitioner.

Mr G T Kanchapurker for Respondent Nos. 5 & 6.

(Mentioned Out of Turn)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 2nd April, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 09/04/2025 (H. O. B.).

(ASSOCIATE)