

Ashwini

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.8869 OF 2025

Hitendra Mahadu Shete

...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Saurabh Pakale, a/w Mr. Akhil Kupade for the Petitioner.
Ms. Uma Palsuledesai, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 to 4.
Mr. G.T. Kanchapurker for Respondent Nos.5 and 6.

CORAM Kamal Khata, J.
DATED: 13th June 2025.

PC:-

1. At the request of the Advocate for Respondent Nos.5 and 6, the matter is adjourned to 30th June, 2025.

(Kamal Khata, J.)